



COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India
Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.: F69.V3/REG/0802-25

Date: 05.06.2025

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Name of work	:	REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF SANITARY AND PLUMBING LINES OF COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY
Estimate	:	INR 76,431.00 (As per attached Price Schedule)
Required Documents	:	Valid Trade License, PAN, GST and Relevant works Experience Related Documents
Tender Fee	:	Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred Only) Name of the A/C: Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University A/C: 32741316141, IFSC: SBIN0000058
Completion Period	:	30 days
Date of Publication of NIQ	:	05.06.2025 at 12:30 PM
Last date & time of submission of seal Bid	:	13.06.2025 up to 05:30 PM
Validity of Bid	:	120 days

The quotation should be submitted in sealed covers, superscribed with the Tender No. and due date, and addressed to **the Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University**. Offers sent by fax or email will not be accepted; only those sent via Speed Post will be considered.


Registrar
Registrar
Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

In communication to:

1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
2. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
3. The Development Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
4. Guard File.

Registrar



COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF SANITARY AND PLUMBING LINES OF COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Sl No	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Supplying, fitting and fixing bib cock or stop cock. (b)i)Chromium plated stop Cock	4	No	Rs587.16	Rs.2349.00
1.1	©i)Chromium plated bib cock	2	No	Rs.1025.45	Rs.2051.00
1.2	(f) Polythene bib cock /Stop Cock (H.D) with metal inlet (EMCC/ATLAS or equivalent) 15mm	2	No	Rs.106.00	Rs.212.00
2	Labour for fitting and fixing high density poly-ethylene pipes or P.V.C. pipes for above ground work including cost of jointing materials paints etc. fitting and fixing all necessary specials, cutting pipes, making threads, cutting holes in walls or R.C. floor where necessary and mending good all damages excluding the cost of masonry or concrete work, if necessary, but including the cost and fitting and fixing holder bat clamps(any floor) or for underground work including cutting trenches upto 1.5 metre and refilling the same complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. (Payment will be made on centre line measurement of the total pipeline including specials.) (A)Above Ground (i)15mm	15	meter	Rs.30.96	Rs.464.00
2.1	(ii)25mm	10	meter	Rs.33.35	Rs.334.00
3.	Supplying, fitting and fixing PVC pipes for underground work of	15	meter	Rs.72.65	Rs.1090.00



COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF SANITARY AND PLUMBING LINES OF COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Sl No	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
	<p>approved make of Schedule 80 (medium duty) conforming to ASTMD - 1785 and threaded to match with GI Pipes as per IS : 1239 (Part - I). with all necessary accessories, specials viz. socket, bend, tee, union, cross, elbo, nipple, longscrow, reducing socket, reducing tee, short piece etc. fitted including cost of all materials ,jointing materials, cutting pipes, making threads ,cutting trenches upto 1.5 metre below surface in all sorts of soil and refilling the same as directed complete in all respect. (Payment will be made on the centre line measurement of the total pipe line including all specials No separate payment will be made for accessories, specials.)</p> <p>(A)PVC Pipes (Dia) 15mm</p>				
3.1	25mm	10	meter	Rs.144.11	Rs.1441.00
3.2	(B) Socket 15mm	5	No	Rs.11.91	Rs.60.00
3.2.1	25mm	5	No	Rs.27.39	Rs.137.00
3.3	(C)Elbow 15mm	6	No	Rs.15.48	Rs.93.00
3.3.1	25mm	6	No	Rs.32.15	Rs.193.00
3.4	(E)Tee 15mm	10	No	Rs.16.67	Rs.167.00
3.4.1	25mm	10	No	Rs.42.87	Rs.429.00
3.5	(F)Nipple(75mm long) 15mm	10	No	RS.13.10	Rs.131.00



COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF SANITARY AND PLUMBING LINES OF COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Sl No	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
3.5.1	25mm	10	No	Rs.17.86	Rs.179.00
3.6	(L)Reducing Socket 20X15	5	No	RS.17.86	Rs.89.00
3.6.1	25X15	10	No	Rs.30.96	Rs.310.00
3.7	(M) Reducing Tee 20X15	10	No	Rs.44.06	RS.441.00
3.7.1	25X15	10	No	RS.51.21	Rs.512.00
3.8	(N)Reducing Elbow 25X15	5	No	Rs.79.79	Rs.399.00
3.8.1	25X20	5	NO	Rs.75.03	Rs.375.00
4	Labour for dismantling G.I pipe with fittings (i)15mm	25	meter	Rs.7.14	Rs.178.00
4.1	(ii)25mm	25	Meter	Rs.7.14	Rs.178.00
5	Refixing G.I pipe with fittings after cleaning where necessary (i)15mm	25	Meter	Rs.7.14	Rs.178.00
5.1	(ii)25mm	25	Meter	Rs.7.14	Rs.178.00
6	Supply of Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes & fittings conforming to IS-15778: 2007 15mmdia	3	Meter	Rs.84.56	Rs.254.00
6.1	20mm dia	5	Meter	Rs.123.86	Rs.619.00
6.2	25mm dia	10	Meter	Rs.191.75	Rs.1917.00
7	Supplying, fitting and fixing 10 litre P.V.C. low-down cistern conforming to I.S. specification with P.V.C. fittings complete,C.I. brackets including two coats of painting to bracket etc.	6	No	Rs.1250.55	Rs.7503.00
8	Supplying, fitting and fixing low- down cistern parts. (i) Internal fittings for cistern complete of approved make.	6	Each set	Rs338.24	Rs.2029.00
9	Cleaning and disinfection up to 2000 lts water tank including masonry reservoir	9	Each	Rs.184.60	Rs.1661.00



COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF SANITARY AND PLUMBING LINES OF COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Sl No	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
10	Wash basin vitreous china of approved make (without fittings) supplied, fitted and fixed in position on 75mm X 75 mm X 75 mm wood blocks and C.I. brackets including two coats of painting of C.I. brackets. (ii) 550mmX400mm size	1	No	Rs.1647.15	Rs.1647.00
11	Supplying, fitting and fixing approved brand P.V.C. CONNECTOR white Flexible, with both ends coupling with heavy brass C.P. nut, 15 mm dia. (ii)450mm Long	10	Each	Rs.67.88	Rs.679.00
11.1	(iii)600mm long	6	Each	Rs.97.66	Rs.586.00
12	Supplying, fitting and fixing approved brand 32 mm dia.P.V.C. waste pipe, with PVC coupling at one end fitted with necessary clamps. (i)600mm long	10	Each	Rs.55.97	Rs.560.00
12.1	(ii)750mm long	6	Each	Rs.70.26	Rs.421.00
13	Supplying, fitting and fixing pillar cock of approved make c) CP Pillar Cock - 15 mm. (Code No. 5011 & Model - FLORENTINE of JAQUAR or equivalent	2	Each	Rs.1020.68	Rs.2041.00
14	Supply of UPVC pipes (B Type) & fittings conforming to IS-13592-1992 (A)(i) Single Socketed 3 Meter Length (a)75mm	10	Meter	Rs.233.43	Rs.2334.00
14.1	(b)110mm	6	meter	Rs.347.77	Rs.2087.00
14.2	Fittings ,(ii) Plain Tee (a)75mm	5	Each	Rs.54.78	Rs.274.00
14.2.1	110mm	5	Each	Rs101.23	Rs.506.00
143	Bend 45*	2	Each	Rs.64.31	Rs.129.00



COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF SANITARY AND PLUMBING LINES OF COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Sl No	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
	(a)75mm				
14.3.1	(b)110mm	2	each	Rs105.99	Rs.212.00
15	Labour for fitting and fixing U.P.V.C. pipes for above ground work including cost of jointing materials etc. fitting and fixing all necessary specials, cutting pipes, cutting holes in walls or R.C. floor where necessary and mending good all damages excluding the cost of masonry or concrete work, if necessary, but including the cost and fitting and fixing holder bat clamps (any floor) or for underground work including cutting trenches upto1.5 meter and refilling the same complete as per direction of the Engineering-charge. (Payment will be made on center line measurement of the total Pipeline including specials. (A) Above ground (i)75mm dia	10	Meter	Rs.53.59*	Rs.536.00
15.1	(ii)110mm dia	6	Meter	Rs.67.88	Rs.407.00
16	Supplying, fitting and fixing Shallow water closet Indian pattern (I.P.W.C.) of approved make in white vitreous chinaware in position (excluding cost of concrete for fixing). (i) 580 mm long	2	Each	Rs.1158.84	Rs.2318.00
17	Supplying, fitting and fixing Anglo-Indian W.C. in white glazed vitreous china ware of approved make complete in position with necessary bolts, nuts etc. With S trap(with vent)	2	Each	Rs.3914.81	Rs.7830.00



COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF SANITARY AND PLUMBING LINES OF COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Sl No	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
18	Supplying, fitting and fixing Flat back urinal (half stall urinal) in white vitreous chinaware of approved make in position with brass screws on 75 mm X 75 mm X 75 mm wooden blocks complete. (4	No	Rs.1125.49	Rs.4502.00
19	Supplying, fitting and fixing 32 mm dia. Flush Pipe of approved make with necessary fixing materials and clamps complete. (ii) C.P Flush Pipe	5	No	Rs.351.34	Rs.1757.00
20	Supplying, fitting and fixing 18 mm thick marble partition slab with chalk doongri marble square cut, both sides polished with two front corners rounded and edges polished	4.5	sqm	Rs.1698.36	Rs.7643.00
21	It No-23,P-131 Providing and fixing 30 mm thick factory made solid PUF (Poly Urethane Foam) core solid PVC shutter shall consists of peripheral frame made out of 19 mmX 19mm 19 gauge M S Tube . The core panel shall consist of 20 mm thick high density of PUF conforming to IS:12436-1988. 5 mm thick PVC sheet to be fixed on both face of the MS frame. The door on all the edge to be sealed with lipping of	3.15 sqm	sqm	Rs.4228.05	Rs.13318.00



COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF SANITARY AND PLUMBING LINES OF COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Sl No	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
	10 mm (5x2 mm) thick x 20 mm wide PVC sheet by using solvent cement.20 mm. The. Particle board should be Inserted for locking arrangement. a) Single pieces extruded Puff insulated door shutter, Matt/Plain finish				
23	Anodized aluminum D-type handle of approved quality manufactured from extruded section conforming to I.S. specification (I.S. 230/72) fitted and fixed complete: (a) With continuous plate base (Hexagonal/ Round rod) ii) 100 mm grip x 10 mm dia rod.	6	No	Rs82.18	493.00
				Total	Rs.76431.00

Rupees seventy six thousand four hundred thirty one only.

I am agreed to execute the work @.....Above/Less/ at per than the price schedule.

Signature of Contractor/ Bidder


Registrar
Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University